September 2014. As at 18 November 2014, the Company repurchased 73,042,000 H shares in total,
representing 1.250% and 0.337% of the total number of H shares and total number of issued shares (A
shares + H shares) of the Company respectively. The total amount paid was HK$142,715,800 (excluding
commission and other expenses). The change of the Company’s shareholding structure before and after the
repurchase is as follows:

2

The Company has completed the change of business registration process recently and obtained the business
license issued by Administration for Industry and Commerce of Fujian. The total number of shares of the
Company decreased by 73,042,000, and the registered capital decreased by RMB7,304,200. After the
deduction, the total number of shares of the Company is 21,572,813,650, and the registered capital is
RMB2,157,281,365.

This announcement is made by the Company on a voluntary basis.

Investors and shareholders are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the shares of the
Company.

1 June 2015, Fujian, the PRC
*The Company’s English name is for identification purpose only

 Before the change Change After the change

Number of
shares

Proportion
Number of

shares
Proportion

A Shares 15,803,803,650 73.01% -  15,803,803,650 73.26%

H Shares 5,842,052,000 26.99% -73,042,000  5,769,010,000 26.74%

Number of
Shares

21,645,855,650 100% -73,042,000 21,572,813,650 100%